



CNR NO. MHSI070001532004

Order passed below Exh. No.178

in R.D. No. 10/2004

The present application is filed by the applicant namely Sanjay Lone to stay execution of the order passed below Exh.42.

2. The applicant has contended that the applicant has preferred an appeal against order passed below Exh.143 and Exh.170. Today matter is listed for argument of granting stay. Therefore, it is prayed that the execution of order Exh.42 be stayed for today only.

3. The learned advocate for the decree holder has filed say. It is contended that decree holder bears expenses of Rs. 15000/- for J.C.B. and Rs. 7500/- for police protection. The said expenses be awarded to the decree holder and urgent hearing be conducted.

4. The learned advocate for the decree holder orally submitted that they have no objection to stay the execution of order passed below Exh.42 for today only, if the applicant pays the said expenses. The learned advocate for the decree holder has also submitted that decree holder received Rs. 15000/- towards expenses of J.C.B. The learned advocate for the applicant submitted that the applicant will pay Rs. 7500/- to the decree holder towards expenses of police protection. The decree holder

is not having any objection to stay the execution of order passed below Exh.42 for today only. Therefore, I pass following order.

ORDER

1. The application at Exh. 178 is hereby allowed.
2. The execution of the order passed below Exh.42 is stayed for today only subject to condition that the applicant will pay Rs.7500/- towards police protection charges to the decree holder.
3. Inform the concerned accordingly.

(Pronounced and dictated in open Court.)

Date : 03/01/2025

Mahesh R. Devkate
Civil Judge Jr.Dn., Malvan.